
   

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE
E Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction  of Financial Assets and 
Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 read with provision to  Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) mentioned 
below that the below described immovable property mortgaged to the secured creditor, the Constructive/ 
Symbolic Possession has been taken by the Authorised Offi cer of Peteru Branch, the Secured Creditor , will be 
sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” on 10-10-2024 , for recovery of Rs.61,17,769/-
(Rupees Sixty One Lakh Seventeen Thousand Seven Hundred and Sixty Nine Rupees Only) as on 01-09-2023 
along withfuture interest at contracted rate and other expenses due to Chaitanya Godavari Grameena Bank, 
Peteru Branch , the from the following Borrowers and Guarantors. Last Date for submission of EMD on or before 
09-10-2024 by 05.00PM, The Reserve Price and Earnest Money Deposit will be as under.

CHAITANYA GODAVARI GRAMEENA BANK
(A GOVERNMENT UNDERTAKING SPONSORED BY UNION BANK OF INDIA)

PETERU BRANCH, BAPATLA DIST, Ph.: 9394290901, email: bm0088@cggb.co.in

Borrower(s) :1. M/s Sri Srinivasa Traders, Peteru, represented by it’s Proprietor Mrs. Ghanta Anasuya alias 
Anasurya, 2. Smt Ghanta Anasuya alias Anasurya, W/o Srinivasa Rao, D.No : 7-129, Ghantavaripalem,Peteru 
(Vill), Repalle (M) Bapatla District. Co-Obligant/Guarantor: 3) Sri Ghanta Srinivasa Rao (Deceased) S/o 
Nageswara Rao, D.No : 7-129, Ghantavaripalem, Peteru (Vill), Repalle (M), Bapatla District. Legal Heirs of the 
Deceased Guarantor. 3(a) Smt Ghanta Anasuya alias Anasurya W/o Srinivasa Rao, D.No :7-129, 
Ghantavaripalem, Peteru (Vill), Repalle (M), Bapatla District. 3(b) Sri Ghanta Phani Kumar S/o Srinivasa Rao, 
D.No : 7-129, Ghantavaripalem, Peteru (Vill), Repalle (M), Bapatla District. 3(c) Smt Ghattamaneni Alias Ghanta 
Divya D/o Srinivasa Rao, D.No : 7-129, Ghantavaripalem, Peteru (Vill), Repalle (M), Bapatla District 3(d) Smt 
Ghanta Puja D/o Srinivasa Rao, D.No : 7-129, Ghantavaripalem, Peteru (Vill), Repalle (M), Bapatla District. 4. Sri 
Ghanta Phani Kumar, s/o Srinivasa Rao D.No : 7-129, Ghantavaripalem, Peteru (Vill), Repalle (M), Bapatla District. 
5. Smt Ghattamaneni Alias Ghanta Divya D/o Srinivasa Rao, D.No : 7-129, Ghantavaripalem, Peteru (Vill), Repalle 
(M), Bapatla District. Mortgager/s 6. Smt Ghanta Anasuya alias Anasurya W/o Srinivasa Rao, D.No : 7-129, 
Ghantavaripalem, Peteru (Vill), Repalle (M), Bapatla District.

RESERVE PRICE: RS.10,75,000/-     EMD payable: RS.1,07,500/-     Bid Increment: Rs.20,000/-

RESERVE PRICE: RS.1,09,37,000/-    EMD payable: RS.10,09,000/-     Bid Increment: Rs.20,000/-

DESCRIPTION OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY: 
ITEM NO:1  1) Rcc Roofed G+3 Residential Building, Peteru, Survey No. D.NO.7.129, S.NO.313/4,
313/14. Extent 211.9 sq.yds, Smt. Ghanta Anasuya Boundaries: East : Site of Ghanta Nageswara 
Rao, South: Site of Todeti Venkateswarlu and sons of kolluru Hanumanthu. West : Site of Sonti Venata 
Swamy North : Remainning site of Alapati Siva Sankar Rao.
2) Vacant Residential Site, Peteru, Survey No. S.No.313/5 Extent 147 ¼ sq.yds, Smt.Ghanta 
Anasuya, Boundaries: East : R & B Road, South : Site of Todeti Ramaiah & Others, West : Site of 
Ghanta Anasuya, North : Ghanta Anasuya.

ITEM NO:2 : 3) Vacant Residential Site Peteru S.No.313/5 48.88 sq.yds Smt Ghanta Anasuya. East : R & B Road, 
South : site of Nadella Suseela & others West : Ghanta Anasuya, North : Site of Nadella Suseela & others.

Bidders are advised to go through the website: https://bankauctions. And https://cggb.in/
tenders-auctions tenders for detailed terms and conditions of Auction Sale before submitting 
their bids and taking part in the E-Auction sale proceedings. To the best information and 
knowledge of the Authorised Offi cer , there is no encumbrance on the property. The interested 
bidder may contact the Authorised Offi cer ascertaining the details of auction and inspection of 
the property will be on 01-10-2024 Contact No. 9394290901 Mail Id: bm0088@cggb.co.in
Place : Peteru, Date : 05-09-2024 AUTHORISED OFFICER, CHAITANYA GODAVARI GRAMEENA BANK

DATE & TIME OF E-AUCTION : 10-10-2024 at 11.00 AM 
EMD amount is to be deposited by way of RTGS/NEFT/ Fund Transfer to credit of account of Chaitanya 
Godavari Grameena Bank, Peteru Branch
1) For Item No.1: A/c No.708811100000247, IFSC Code.UBIN0CGGB7088,  
2) For Item No.2: A/c No.708811100000256, IFSC Code.UBIN0CGGB7088 on or before 09-10-2024 by 05.00 PM

ôd≈£L´]{Ï Ç+≥¬sdtº (mHébò˛sY‡yÓT+{`) s¡÷\T‡, 2002 ˝√ì s¡÷\T 8(6) ìã+<Ûäq\‘√ #·<äeã&ÉT ôd≈£L´]f…ÆCÒwüHé ≠ Øø£HéÁdüºø£åHé Ä|òt 

ô|ò’Hêì¸j·T˝` nôd{`‡ n+&é mHébò˛sY‡yÓT+{` Ä|òt ôd≈£L´]{° Ç+≥¬sdtº j·÷≈£îº, 2002 ÁøÏ+<ä dæúsêdüTÔ\ neTàø±ìøÏ Ç-y˚\+ Á|üø£≥q.

Ç-y˚\+ neTàø£+ Á|üø£≥q

ôd≈£L´]f…ÆCÒwüHé eT]j·TT Øø£HéÅdüºø£åHé Ä|òt ô|ò’Hêì¸j·T˝` môd‡{`‡ n+&é mHébò˛sY‡yÓT+{` Ä|òt ôd≈£L´]{° Ç+≥¬sdtº #·≥º+, 2002 

Á|üø±s¡+ ù|fÒs¡T Áu≤+∫ nBÛø£è‘· n~Ûø±]>± ~>∑Te dü+‘·ø£+<ës¡T dü<äs¡T #·≥º+ q+<ä* s¡÷\T 8(6) Á|üø±s¡+ dü+Áø£$T+∫q n~Ûø±sê\

qT $ìjÓ÷–dü÷Ô kÕ<Ûës¡D Á|üC≤˙ø£eTTq≈£î eTTK´+>± ãTTDÁ>∑V”≤‘·(\T)/ düVü≤|üPN<ës¡T(\T)/ ‘·qU≤<ës¡T(\T)/ Vü‰MT<ës¡T(\T) 

\≈£î H√{°düT Ç∫Ã ‘Ó*j·TCÒj·TTq<˚eTq>± u≤´+≈£î yês¡T ãø±sTT yÓTT‘·Ô+ : ~.01-09-2023 Hê{ÏøÏ s¡÷.61,17,769/- (nø£åsê\ 

ns¡yÓ’ ˇø£ÿ \ø£å\ |ü~ùV≤&ÉT y˚\ @&ÉT e+<ä\ ns¡yÓ’ ‘=$Tà~ s¡÷bÕj·T\T e÷Á‘·y˚T) eT]j·TT ‘·<äT|ü] e&û¶, Ks¡TÃ\T eT]j·TT #ÛêØ®\T.  

yÓTTˆˆq$ ‹]– sêã≥Tºø=qT≥≈£î yê]øÏ Vü‰MT>± ™+∫ kÕ«BÛq‘· #˚düTø√ã&çq dæúsêdüTÔ\qT ÁøÏ+<ä dü÷∫+∫q$<Ûä+>± u≤´+≈£î yê]#˚ 

neTTà≥≈£î ìs¡ísTT+#·≥yÓTÆq~. ~>∑Te dæúsêdæÔ neTàø£+ ªªmø£ÿ&É @~ ™qï<√ n~µµ, ªªm˝≤ ™qï~ n˝≤µµ eT]j·TT ªªnø£ÿ&É @~ ™+fÒ 

n~µµ ÁbÕ‹|ü~ø£q ~>∑Te ù|s=ÿqã&çq ãTTDÁ>∑V”≤‘·\≈£î eT]j·TT Vü‰MT<ës¡T\ qT+&ç sêe\dæq ãø±sTT yÓTT‘·ÔeTT, ø±+Á{≤≈£îº´e˝` 

Rs≥T Á|üø±s¡+ ‘·<äT|ü] e&û¶ eT]j·TT Ç‘·s¡ Ks¡TÃ\‘√ sêã≥Tºø=H˚+<äT≈£î #Ó’‘·q´ >√<ëe] Á>±MTD u≤´+ø˘, ù|fÒs¡T Áu≤+#Y yê]#˚ 

Ç-y˚\+µµ <ë«sê ~.10-10-2024q ÄdüTÔ\qT $Áø£sTT+#˚+<äT≈£î ìs¡ísTT+#·≥yÓTÆq~. <Ûäsêe‘·TÔ k¥eTTàqT ~.09-10-2024, 

kÕˆˆ5.00 >∑+ˆˆ\ \√|ü⁄ &çbÕõ{` #˚j·Te˝…qT. Ç‘·s¡ $es¡eTT\T á ~>∑Te ù|s=ÿqã&çq$. 

#Ó’‘·q´ >√<ëe] Á>±MTD u≤´+ø˘
(Á|üuÛÑT‘·« Ä<Ûä«s¡´+˝À j·T÷ìj·THé u≤´+ø˘ Ä|òt Ç+&çj·÷ nqTã+<Ûä dü+düú)

ù|fÒs¡T Áu≤+#Y, u≤|ü≥¢ õ˝≤¢. bò˛Hé: 9394290901, Ç-yÓTsTT˝`: bm0088@cggb.co.in

düú\eTT : ù|fÒs¡T ‘˚~ : 05-09-2024    dü+/- nBÛø£è‘· n~Ûø±], #Ó’‘·q´ >√<ëe] Á>±MTD u≤´+ø˘.

Ç-y˚\+ ‘˚B eT]j·TT düeTj·T+: 10-10-2024, ™<äj·T+ 11.00 >∑+ˆˆ\≈£î

_&É¶s¡T¢ ‘·eT _&É¢qT düeT]a+#̊ eTT+<äT eT]j·TT Ç-ẙ\+ $Áø£j·T Á|üÁøÏj·T˝À bÕ˝§Zq&ÜìøÏ eTT+<äT, ẙ\+ $Áø£j·÷ìøÏ dü+ã+~Û+#Ïq $es¡D≤‘·àø£ 

ìã+<Ûäq\T eT]j·TT wüs¡‘·T\ø√dü+ yÓu`ôd’{` : https://bankauctions. And https://cggb.in/tenders-auctions qT dü+<ä]‡+#ê\ì 

dü÷#Ï+#·&ÉyÓTÆq~. nBÛø£è‘· n~Ûø±]øÏ ‘Ó*dæq+‘· y˚Ts¡≈£î á ÄdæÔô|’ @$<ÛäyÓTÆq ãø±sTT\T ˝Òe⁄. ÄdüøÏÔ>∑\ _&É¶sY nBÛø£è‘· n~Ûø±] jÓTTø£ÿ ™‘·ÔeT 

düe÷#ês¡+ ø=s¡≈£î ~.01-10-2024q y˚\+ eT]j·TT ÄdæÔì ‘·ìU° #˚ùd $esê\qT ìsê∆]+#·Tø√e&ÜìøÏ yÓTTu…’̋ ` HÓ+.9394290901, yÓTsTT˝` 

◊&ç : bm0088@cggb.co.in qT dü+Á|ü~+#·e#·TÃ.

ãTTDÁ>∑V”≤‘·(\T): 1) yÓTdü‡sY‡ l lìyêdü ÁfÒ&ÉsY‡, ù|fÒs¡T, <ëì j·T»e÷ì <ë«sê ÁbÕ‹ì<Ûä´+ eVæ≤düTÔqï~ leT‹ >∑+{≤ nqdü÷j·T 

n*j·÷dt nqdü÷s¡´. 2) leT‹ >∑+{≤ nqdü÷j·T n*j·÷dt nqdü÷s¡´, uÛÑs¡Ô: lìyêdüsêe⁄, &ç.HÓ+.7-129, >∑+{≤yê]bÕ˝…+, ù|fÒs¡T 

(Á>±eT+), Rs|ü˝…¢ (eT+&É\+), u≤|ü≥¢ õ˝≤¢. düVü≤|üPN<ës¡T/Vü‰MT<ës¡T: 3) l >∑+{≤ lìyêdüsêe⁄ (˝Ò≥T), ‘·+Á&ç: HêR>X¯«s¡sêe⁄, &ç.HÓ+.7-

129, >∑+{≤yê]bÕ˝…+, ù|fÒs¡T (Á>±eT+), Rs|ü˝…¢ (eT+&É\+), u≤|ü≥¢ õ˝≤¢. eTs¡DÏ+∫q Vü‰MT<ës¡T jÓTTø£ÿ #·≥º|üs¡yÓTÆq yês¡düT\T: 3m) 

leT‹ >∑+{≤ nqdü÷j·T n*j·÷dt nqdü÷s¡´, uÛÑs¡Ô: lìyêdüsêe⁄, &ç.HÓ+.7-129, >∑+{≤yê]bÕ˝…+, ù|fÒs¡T (Á>±eT+), Rs|ü˝…¢ (eT+&É\+), 

u≤|ü≥¢ õ˝≤¢. 3_) l >∑+{≤ |òüDÏ≈£îe÷sY, ‘·+Á&ç: lìyêdüsêe⁄, &ç.HÓ+.7-129, >∑+{≤yê]bÕ˝…+, ù|fÒs¡T (Á>±eT+), Rs|ü˝…¢ (eT+&É\+), 

u≤|ü≥¢ õ˝≤¢. 3dæ) leT‹ |òüT≥ºeTH˚ì n*j·÷dt >∑+{≤ ~e´, ‘·+Á&ç : lìyêdüsêe⁄, &ç.HÓ+.7-129, >∑+{≤yê]bÕ˝…+, ù|fÒs¡T (Á>±eT+), 

Rs|ü˝…¢ (eT+&É\+), u≤|ü≥¢ õ˝≤¢. 3&ç) leT‹ >∑+{≤ |üP», ‘·+Á&ç : lìyêdüsêe⁄, &ç.HÓ+.7-129, >∑+{≤yê]bÕ˝…+, ù|fÒs¡T (Á>±eT+), 

Rs|ü˝…¢ (eT+&É\+), u≤|ü≥¢ õ˝≤¢. 4) l >∑+{≤ |òüDÏ≈£îe÷sY, ‘·+Á&ç: lìyêdüsêe⁄, &ç.HÓ+.7-129, >∑+{≤yê]bÕ˝…+, ù|fÒs¡T (Á>±eT+), 

Rs|ü˝…¢ (eT+&É\+), u≤|ü≥¢ õ˝≤¢. 5) leT‹ |òüT≥ºeTH˚ì n*j·÷dt >∑+{≤ ~e´, ‘·+Á&ç : lìyêdüsêe⁄, &ç.HÓ+.7-129, >∑+{≤yê]bÕ˝…+, 

ù|fÒs¡T (Á>±eT+), Rs|ü˝…¢ (eT+&É\+), u≤|ü≥¢ õ˝≤¢. ‘·qU≤<ës¡T/\T: 6) leT‹ >∑+{≤ nqdü÷j·T n*j·÷dt nqdü÷s¡´, uÛÑs¡Ô: lìyêdüsêe⁄, 

&ç.HÓ+.7-129, >∑+{≤yê]bÕ˝…+, ù|fÒs¡T (Á>±eT+), Rs|ü˝…¢ (eT+&É\+), u≤|ü≥¢ õ˝≤¢.

dæúsêdæÔ $es¡eTT\T : ◊f…+ HÓ+.1 : 1) ÄsYdædæ s¡÷|òt¶ õ3 ¬sdæ&Óì¸j·T˝` _*¶+>˘, kÕúq+: ù|fÒs¡T, &ç.HÓ+. 7.129, düRs« HÓ+.: 

313/4, 313/14, |ü]~Û: 211.9 #·>∑.\T, j·T»e÷ì ù|s¡T: leT‹ >∑+{≤ nqdü÷j·T, dü]Vü≤<äT›\T: ‘·÷s¡Ta: >∑+{≤ HêR>X¯«s¡sêe⁄ 

jÓTTø£ÿ düú\+, <äøÏåD+: ‘√&˚{Ï yÓ+ø£fÒX¯«s¡T¢ eT]j·TT ø=\÷¢s¡T Vü≤qTeT+‘·T\ ≈£îe÷s¡T\ düú\+, |ü&ÉeTs¡: X§+{Ï yÓ+ø£≥ kÕ«$T 

jÓTTø£ÿ  düú\+, ™‘·Ôs¡+: Ä\bÕ{Ï •eX¯+ø£sY sêe⁄ jÓTTø£ÿ $T–*q düú\+. 

2) U≤∞ ìyêdü düú\+, kÕúq+: ù|fÒs¡T, düRs« HÓ+.: mdt.HÓ+. 313/5, |ü]~Û: 147
1
/4 #·.>∑.\T j·T»e÷ì ù|s¡T: leT‹ >∑+{≤ nqdü÷j·T, dü]Vü≤<äT›\T: 

‘·÷s¡Ta: ÄsY ≠ _ s√&é, <äøÏåD+: ‘√&˚{Ï sêeTj·T´ eT]eTT Ç‘·s¡T\ düú\+, |ü&ÉeTs¡: >∑+{≤ nqdü÷j·T düú\+, ™‘·Ôs¡+: >∑+{≤ nqdü÷j·T düú\+.

]»s¡T«<Ûäs¡ : s¡÷.1,09,37,000/-   <Ûäsêe‘·TÔ k¥eTTà : s¡÷.10,09,000/-    _&é ô|+|ü⁄<ä\ : s¡÷.20000/-

◊f…+ HÓ+.2 : 3) U≤∞ ìyêdü düú\+, kÕúq+: ù|fÒs¡T, düRs« HÓ+.: mdt.HÓ+. 313/5, |ü]~Û: 48.88 #·.>∑.\T, j·T»e÷ì ù|s¡T: 

leT‹ >∑+{≤ nqdü÷j·T, dü]Vü≤<äT›\T: ‘·÷s¡Ta: ÄsY≠_ s√&é, <äøÏåD+: Hê<Ófi¯fl düTo\ eT]j·TT Ç‘·s¡T\ düú\+, |ü&ÉeTs¡: >∑+{≤ 

nqdü÷j·T düú\+, ™‘·Ôs¡+: Hê<Ófi¯fl düTo\ eT]j·TT Ç‘·s¡T\ düú\+.

]»s¡T«<Ûäs¡ : s¡÷.10,75,000/-   <Ûäsêe‘·TÔ k¥eTTà : s¡÷.1,07,500/-    _&é ô|+|ü⁄<ä\ : s¡÷.20000/-

Ç-y˚\+ ‘˚~ eT]j·TT düeTj·T+ : 10-10-2024q ™ˆˆ11.00 >∑+ˆˆ\≈£î
<Ûäsêe‘·TÔ k¥eTTàqT #Ó’‘·q´ >√<ëe] Á>±MTD u≤´+ø˘, ù|fÒs¡T Áu≤+#Y yê] Á¬ø&ç{` nøö+{` ≈£î ÄsY{Ïõj·Tdt/HÓ|òtº/ |òü+&é Á{≤q‡|òüsY <ë«sê 

~.09-10-2024q kÕˆˆ5.00 >∑+ˆˆ\\√|ü⁄ #Ó*¢+#·e˝…qT. 

1) ◊≥yéT HÓ+.1 : nøö+{` HÓ+.708811100000247, IFSC Code.UBIN0CGGB7088
2) ◊≥yéT HÓ+.2 : nøö+{` HÓ+.708811100000256, IFSC Code.UBIN0CGGB7088





























ANNEXURE – B 
 

E- AUCTION UNDER SARFAESI ACT 
1st Opener :  Bank Official 
who will authenticate the 
qualification of bidder(s) 
based on the EMD and 
Documents received. 

Name :   
Designation :   
Tel No. (Direct):  
Mobile No.:  
E-Mail ID:  
Address : 
 

 

2nd Opener : Bank Official 
who will ultimately 
authenticate the qualification 
of bidder(s) based on the 
recommendation received 
from 1st opener and collected 
EMD & Documents 

Name :   
Designation :   
Tel No. (Direct):  
Mobile No.:  
E-Mail ID:  
Address : 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

GENERAL INFORMATION FOR 
EVENT CREATION 

Bank SPOC Details (Name, 
Contact No. & e-mail ID): 

 

Tender/Auction Documents 
Fee (If Any) : 

 

Quote Price (Applicable/Not 
Applicable) : 

 

Limitation of Auto Extension 
(if Yes, Please specify No.): 

 

Reserve Price :   
EMD Amount :  
Incremental Value :  
Nodal A/C No.:  
IFSC Code :  
Sale Notice Publishing Date :  
Asset Inspection Date :  
Asset Inspection Time :   
Last Date & Time of 
Submission of EMD & 
Documents : 

 

Tender Opening/Auction 
Date: 

 

Declaration to be uploaded 
(Y/N): 

 

Tender Opening/Auction 
Time: 

 

Bank Name :  
 

 
 
 
 



ANNEXURE – C 
DETAILS OF BIDDER 

(Read carefully the terms and conditions of sale before filling-up and submitting the 
bid) 

1. Name(s) of Bidder (In Capital)  : 
2. Father’s/Husband’s Name   : 
3. Postal Address of Bidder(s)  : 
4. Phone/Cell Number and E-Mail ID : 
5. Bank account details to which  

EMD amount to be returned 
i) Bank A/c No.   : 
ii) IFSC Code No.   : 
iii) Branch Name   : 

6. Date of submission of bid  : 
7. PAN Number    : 
8. Property Item No.   : 
9. Whether EMD remitted   :  Yes/No. 
10. EMD remittance details   : Date of remittance 

_________________ 
 

: Name of Bank _____________________ 
: Branch ___________________________ 
: A/c. No. __________________________ 
: IFSC Code No. _____________________ 

 
I/We declare that I/We have read and understood all the above terms and conditions 
of auction sale and the auction notice published in the daily newspaper which are also 
available in the website  
“........................................... ” and shall abide by them. I/We also undertake 
to improve my/our bid by one bid incremental value notified in the sale notice if I/We 
am/are the sole successful-bidder. 
 
      (Name & Signature of the Bidder(s)) 
 
* Mandatory : Bidders are advised to preserve the EMD remittance Challan. 
 
Note : This document is required to be duly filled in and signed by the bidder and 
thereafter uploaded in the website of the e-auction service provider during the 
time of submission of the bid. 
 
 
 
 
 



Annexure – D 
Confirmation by  Bidder Regarding Receipt of Training & Inspection of Property 
To, 
The Authorized Officer, 
Chaitanya Godavari Grameena Bank, 
Branch Office: 
Dear Sir, 
 Sub : Confirmation regarding receipt of e-auction Training and inspection of 
property. 
This has reference to the Terms & Conditions for the e-auction mentioned in the 
Tender/bid document and available on the website “ 
…………………………………………………”.  
I/We confirm that 

a. I/We have read and understood the Terms and Conditions governing the e-
auction as mentioned in Tender Document available on the website “                              
” and also   e-auction notice published by Chaitanya Godavari Grameena Bank 
in daily newspapers and unconditionally agree to them. 

b. I/We also confirm that we have taken training on the on-line bidding/auction 
and confirm that we are fully conversant with the functionality and process. 

c. I/We confirm that bank and (Name of the E-auction service provider),  shall 
not be liable & responsible in any manner whatsoever for my/our failure to 
access & bid on the e-auction platform due to loss of internet connectivity, 
electricity failure, virus attack, problems with the PC, any other unforeseen 
circumstances etc. before or during the auction event. 

d. I/We confirm that we have inspected the property put for auction and 
conducted due diligence to our satisfaction. 

e. We, hereby confirm that we will honor the bids placed by us during the e-
auction process. 

 
With regards 
Signature of the Bidder 
Name of Bidder :  
Date :  
Address of Bidder : 

Copy to :  ( E-auction service provider’s address, and contact details should be given). 

Note : This document is required to be duly filled in and signed by the bidder and 
thereafter uploaded in the website of the e-auction service provider prior 
to last date of submitting bid. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



ANNEXURE – E 
Price Confirmation Letter by Bidder(s) 

To, 
The Authorized Officer, 
Chaitanya Godavari Grameena Bank, 
Branch Office :  
Dear Sir, 
 Sub : Final bid quoted during e-auction sale of properties of Chaitanya Godavari 
Grameena Bank. 
We confirm that we have quoted the highest bid of Rs. ____________/- (In Words 
_________________) for the purchase of the property (give description of property 
__________________________________) during e-auction of the said property held by 
(Name of the E-auction service provider) on ___________. 
 
 
Yours sincerely, 
 
Signature : 
 
Name of Bidder :  
 
Date :  
 
Copy to : E-Auction service provider’s Address, and contact details. 
 
 
Note : This document is required to be duly filled in and signed by the H-1 bidder 
and thereafter e-mail the scanned letter to the branch on e-mail ID: & copy to the 
service provider email, immediately on completion of the bidding. 


